PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felix Betschon	01/19/2010
Markus Halter	01/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	vario-optics ag
Street Address:	Mittelbissaustrasse 7
City:	Heiden
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-9410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12706643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 320-7700

Email: mpizarro@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Ritchie
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 60610

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UF-P427US (432633-077)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David B. Ritchie

Total Attachments: 1

source=UF-P427US_AS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025804 FRAME: 0751 CH \$40 00 127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, BETSCHON Felix, a citizen of , residing at St.Georgen-Strasse 210a CH-9011 St. Gallen, Switzerland HALTER Markus, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Oberdorfstrasse 16a CH-9444 Diepoldsau, Switzerland

have invented a "Method for producing an electro-optical printed circuit board with optical waveguide structures" for which we execute application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is filed on February 16, 2010 as serial no. 12/706,643; and

WHEREAS, vario-optics ag, a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Mittelbissaustrasse 7, CH-9410 Heiden, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said vario-optics ag, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said vario-optics ag, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at Heiden

let lan	19.1.2010	
Name: BETSCHON Felix	Date:	
14 Heddy	19.1.2010	
Name: HALTER Markus	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 025804 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 02/14/2011